The busiest time of day for

accident activity was between 5PM-6PM with 30 (12.1%) of the accidents.

Ten (10) crashes were identified as having been alcohol related (6.7%). The drivers in these accidents

were charged with Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol or Drugs. One hundred twenty-one (121)

citations were issued to at fault drivers as a result of their accidents (81.2%).

ACCIDENT ANALYSIS

January - December 2020

DISTRICT TOTAL

D1 76

D2 170

D3 42

D4 98

D5 168

D6 27

TOTAL 581

48 120

January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 there were 581 reported traffic accidents, resulting in an